504651482 11/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4698203

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name		Execution Date	
TRISTAN JEHAN					08/21/2017	
NICOLA MONTECCHIO					09/11/2017	
					11	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	SPOTI	=Y AE	3			
Street Address:	BIRGE	BIRGER JARLSGATAN 61, 10TH FLOOR				
City:	STOCK	STOCKHOLM				
State/Country:	SWED	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	113 56					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		6234	62347642			
Application Number:		1561	15617884			
CORRESPONDENCE D						
Fax Number:		• •	332-9081 e-mail address first; if that is un :		it will be cont	
			nat is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
			336-5300			
Email: kweb		kweb	per@merchantgould.com			
•			NJAMIN A. TRAMM			
			D. BOX 2903			
Address Line 4:		MINN	IEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-09	903		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			04777.0015USU1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BENJAMIN A. TRAMM				
SIGNATURE:		/Benjamin A. Tramm/				
DATE SIGNED:		11/20/2017				
Total Attachments: 4						
		-	ent04777-0015USU1#page1.tif			
		•	ent04777-0015USU1#page2.tif			
		•	ent04777-0015USU1#page3.tif			
source=2017-11-20Exec	uted-Ass	signm	ent04777-0015USU1#page4.tif			

INSTRUCTIONS	ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION	
	WHEREAS,	
	 <u>Tristan JEHAN</u> residing in <u>Brooklyn, New York</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB</u>, <u>Birger Jarlsgatan 61</u>, 10th Floor, Stockholm 113 56, <u>Sweden</u>; <u>Nicola MONTECCHIO</u> residing in <u>New York</u>, <u>New York</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB</u>, <u>Birger Jarlsgatan 61</u>, 10th Floor, Stockholm <u>113 56</u>, <u>Sweden</u>; 	
 Check the appropriate box and fill in the requested information: select the first check box if the application is a national stage of a PCT application and provide the international application number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; select the second check box if the application will be filed without the executed assignment - once the assignment is executed and the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application are known, provide this information before recordation; select the third check box if the application was previously filed and provide the serial number and filing date before sending the assignment for execution; or select the fourth check box if the application will be filed with the application. 	executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled IDENTIFYING MEDIA CONTENT and which:	
Name of Corporation	AND <u>Spotify AB</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Sweden</u> , and having an office and place of business at <u>Birger</u> Jarlsgatan 61, 10th Floor, 113 56 Stockholm, Sweden	
State or Country of Incorporation and Address	wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor; NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application and all	
	Page 1 of 2	
P11111IS01		

PATENT REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0817

	the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to t divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Le granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of any and all applications which have been or shall b Letters Patent on the said invention including as ass the provisions of the International Convention, and countries which may be granted therefrom; and TH authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the us successors and assigns.	tters Patent which may be such patents, and in and to e filed in all countries for signment of all rights under all Letters Patent of all E UNDERSIGNED hereby to issue any and all United he ASSIGNEE of the entire
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THE UN executors and legal representatives will make, exec charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any a writing including any and all further application pa and other documents, and will communicate to said and representatives all facts known to THE UNDED invention and the history thereof and will testify in generally do all things which may be necessary or of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire rig the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, right and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with sa and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortgage, light	ute and deliver (without nd all other instruments in pers, affidavits, assignments I ASSIGNEE, its successors RSIGNED relating to said all legal proceedings and desirable to vest the ht, title and interest in and to its, titles, benefits, privileges d, or intended so to be. id ASSIGNEE its successors cense or other agreement
	affecting the rights and property herein conveyed h others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full righ herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIG IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGN	t to convey the same as NED.
	hand on the dates indicated below.	ED have hereding set then
Each inventor must sign & dat Note: No legalization or other witness required		
Name: <u>Tristan JEHAN</u>	Signature:	Date: $08/21/17$
Name: <u>Nicola MONTECCHIO</u>	Signature:	Date:
Read and approv	ved this day of, 20 b	y:
	Spotify AB Assignee	

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Page 2 of 2

04777 0015118111

PATENT REEL: 044182 FRAME: 0818

INSTRUCTIONS	ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION
	WHEREAS.
	 Tristan JEHAN residing in <u>Brooklyn, New York</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB. Birger Jarlsgatan 61. 10th Floor, Stockholm 113 56,</u> <u>Sweden:</u> <u>Nicola MONTECCHIO</u> residing in <u>New York, New York</u> and having a mailing address of <u>c/o Spotify AB, Birger Jarlsgatan 61. 10th Floor, Stockholm</u> <u>113 56, Sweden:</u>
·	AND <u>Spotify AB</u> (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Sweden</u> , and having an office and place of business at <u>Birger</u>
	Jarlsgatan 61, 10th Floor, 113 56 Stockholm. Sweden wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
	NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application and all
	Page 1 of 2

.

Name: <u>Tristan JEHAN</u>	Signature:	Date:
Each inventor must sign & da Note: No legalization or other witness required	ste	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDER hand on the dates indicated below.	
	THE UNDERSIONED represent and agree w and assigns, that no assignment grant, mortga affecting the rights and property herein conve others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that ful herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDE	ge, license or other agreement yed has been or will be made to I right to convey the same as
	the said invention, applications, Letters Paten and advantages hereby sold, assigned and con	weyed, or intended so to be.
	Invention and the history thereof and will test generally do all things which may be necessar ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the enti	y or desirable to vest the
	writing including any and all further applicati and other documents, and will communicate t and representatives all facts known to THE U	o said ASSIGNEE, its successor NDERSIGNED relating to said
	THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that THI executors and legal representatives will make charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE)	execute and deliver (without any and all other instruments in
	authorize and request the Commissioner of Pa States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention right, title and interest in and to the same, for successors and assigns.	m to the ASSIGNEE of the entir
	 any and all applications which have been or si Letters Patent on the said invention including the provisions of the International Convention countries which may be granted therefrom; ar 	as assignment of all rights under , and all Letters Patent of all d THE UNDERSIGNED hereby
	divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensic	ms of such patents, and in and to

Read and approved this _____ day of _____, 20____ by:

Spotify AB Assignce

Signature: ______

Title:

P1111US01

 λ

Page 2 of 2

04777.0015USU1